
  ATHLETICS 
November 7, 2024 Middle School Athletics Weekly Update

MS Girls Basketball
Your lady eagles played a hard tough game against St. Mark’s Episcopal but still came up short.

It’s ok they will get the next one.

November 5th

FBCA Green 4 St. Mark’s Episcopal 13

FBCA Gold 5 St. Mark’s Episcopal 17

November 7th

FBCA Green at St. Mark Lutheran at 4:30p

MS Boys Basketball
Your eagles started the season home opener with a victory. Congratulations to both teams.

November 5th

FBCA Green 70 vs St. Mark’s Episcopal 7

FBCA Gold 54 St. Mark’s Episcopal 23

November 7th

FBCA Green vs Honor Roll at 4:00p

FBCA Gold vs Honor Roll at 5:00p

MS Girls Soccer
Soccer season is here and come out to support both teams as they look to play their first games.

Good luck!!!

November 5th

FBCA vs BISH (Rescheduled)

November 7th

FBCA vs Logos Prep(coed) at 4:30p



MS Boys Soccer
Soccer season is here and come out to support both teams as they look to play their first games.

Good luck!!!

November 5th

FBCA vs BISH (Rescheduled)

November 7th

FBCA vs Logos Prep(coed) at 4:30p

MS Swim
Season opener in the books we had multiple top ten finishes with our FBCA swim team against
Logos Prep, British International, St. Thomas, Bay Area and Cypress Chrisitian. Great job!!!



October 31st
Halloween Meet @ Swim Houston Aquatic Center (SHAC) results below.

Results
100 IM
Caitlin Otuonye (5th)

50 Freestyle
Lynley Pipes (3rd)
Emma McIntyre (4th)
Caitlin Otuonye (9th)
Emerie West (10th)
Bailey Arnold (15th)
Samantha Morgan (25th)
Westley Morgan (14th)

100 Freestyle
Bailey Arnold (9th)
Westley Morgan (8th)

50 Fly
Paisley Patton (4th)
Eleanor Watson (10th)

50 Back
Emma McIntyre (4th)
Emma West (5th)
Bella Hayes (8th)

50 Breaststroke
Lyney Pipes (3rd)
Paisley Patton (5th)
Eleanor Watson (7th)
Bella Hayes (11th)

GO EAGLES!!!



HEADS UP
*Middle School Winter Sports Pictures that will take place on Nov. 13th in the South Gym after
school.
http://image2c.hhimagehost.com/FortBendChristianAcademyMiddleSchoolWinterSports2024
*All Winter Sport athletes are allowed to wear their game jersey or athletic t-shirt on game days
to show team spirit!!!
*Rank One Links below for updated team schedules
Rank One Sport

Rank One Sport Tutorial

*Winter sport player packs are now available by using the link below.

Middle School Player Packs

2024-2025 Middle School Winter Coaches Contacts

Sport Head Coach Teams Coach’s Email

Swimming                 Carl Thomas                                   cthomas@fortbendchristian.org

Swimming                     Emily Thomas              ethomas@fortbendchristian.org

Basketball (G) Natasha Rodriguez                  Gold/Green                           nrodriguez@fortbendchristian.org

Basketball (B) Ryan Gholson                      Green                                 rgholson@fortbendchristian.org

Basketball (B) Jeff Crain Gold jcrain@fortbendchristian.org

Soccer (G) Venita Granere vgranere@fortbendchristian.org

Soccer (B) Angel Maldonado amaldonado@fortbendchristian.org

http://image2c.hhimagehost.com/FortBendChristianAcademyMiddleSchoolWinterSports2024
https://www.rankonesport.com/content/Parent/Parent
https://drive.google.com/file/d/17szM04_NPp592LkI7Ps_gIAXBOEGxUZt/view?usp=sharing
https://stores.sugarlandink.com/FBCA_MS_Athletics/shop/home
mailto:rgholson@fortbendchristian.org
mailto:rgholson@fortbendchristian.org
mailto:jcrain@fortbendchristian.org

